957-801

05-18-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings → → → ▼ 1 ○ ○ 7 1 7	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102747 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ZHONG BAO HOLDINGS (CHINA) LTD. 5 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State British Virgin Islands	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address:_22Fl., 392, Ruey Kuang Road, Neihu City:_Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 5, 200	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Taiwan, R.O.C. Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/561,164 A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip.21043	d0 88
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 3 S
9. Signature. Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing Signature 5/10/2004 Date	
Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

Customer No. 04586

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ZHONG BAO HOLDINGS (CHINA) LTD.
(NAME OF ASSIGNOR)
located and doing business at CITCO BUILDING, P.O. BOX 662, ROAD TOWN,
TORTOLA, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
(ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR)
has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service Mark (Mark) which
is currently pending before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial
No. 76/561164 , dated NOV. 20, 2003 , (SERIAL NO.)
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,
WHEREAS, LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ,
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
ocated and doing business at 22FL., 392, RUEY KUANG ROAD, NEIHU DIST.,
TAIPEI 114, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE)
s desirous of acquiring said mark:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
ncknowledged, said ZHONG BAO HOLDINGS (CHINA) LTD.
(ASSIGNOR NAME)
loes sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said LITE-ON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
he entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said
Frademark and any Registration to be issued thereon, together with the good will
of the business in connection with which said mark is used.
FOR: ZHONG BAO HOLDINGS (CHINA) LTD.
(NAME OF ASSIGNOR)
(NAME OF ASSIGNOR)
By: Signature)
(SIGNATURE)
RAYMOND SOONG (FAMILY NAME: SOONG)
(TYPE NAME)
(ITIENAME)
Title: CHAIRMAN
Date: MAY 5, 2004

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0961